
2023 Jean-Paul Balland, Sancerre
Loire, Frankrijk

2024 Christian Moreau, Chablis
Bourgogne, Frankrijk

2019 Domaine de Petit Roubié, L’Arbre Blanc
Languedoc, Frankrijk

2023 Château Tour Léognan Blanc
Bordeaux, Frankrijk

2023 Kellerei Nals Margreid, Pinot Grigio 'Hill’ 
Alto Adige, Italië

2023 Ceretto, Arneis ‘Blangé’ 
Piëmonte, Italië

2023 Masone Mannu, Vermentino di Gallura ‘Petrizza’
Sardinië, Italie

2024 Albamar, Albariño
Rías Baixas, Spanje

M.V. Rioja Blanco Chocolate ‘No. 3’
Rioja Spanje

2022 Espenhof, Sauvignon Blanc & Riesling 
Rheinhessen, Duitsland

2024 Scheuermann, Weissburgunder & Chardonnay
Pflaz, Duitsland

2024 Point, Grüner Veltliner
Niederösterreich, Oostenrijk

2022 Velich, TO, Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc & Welschriesling
Burgenland, Oostenrijk

2023 Folie à Deux, ‘Russian River Valley’ Chardonnay 
Californië, Verenigde Staten

2023 Mahi, Sauvignon Blanc
Marlborough, Nieuw-Zeeland

Sommelier's Selection



Duitsland

Rheinhessen
Espenhof

2020

Mosel
Markus Molitor

2018

Weingut Van Volxem

2023

2023

Manzoni Bianco ‘Herz & Hand’ 

Rheingau
Künstler

2019

Nahe
Emrich-Schönleber

2017

Weingut Hees

2021

Riesling ‘Hochheimer Hölle’, G.G.   

Riesling 'Frühlingsplatzchen’, G.G. 

Riesling Kabinet 

Wit

Pinot Blanc* ‘Einstern’

Saar Riesling

Weissburgunder



Schlossgut Diel

2021

2021

Dönnhoff

2021

Pfalz
Weingut Pflüger

2023

Oliver Zeter

2020

Dorst & Consorten

2022

Weingut Odinstal

2017

2018

2019

2018

2018

Sommelier Cuvée Holzfass Gereift

(Chardonnay, Weissb. & GV)

Sauvignon Blanc ‘Fumé’

Sauvignon Blanc

Riesling ‘Bundsandstein’   

Riesling ‘Bundsandstein’

Riesling ‘Bundsandstein’

Riesling ‘Muschelkalk’

Riesling ‘Muschelkalk’

Riesling ‘Goldloch’, G.G.

Riesling ‘Pietermänchen’, G.G.

Riesling ‘Felsenberg’, G.G.

Franken
Fürst-Löwenstein

2021

2018

2019

Silvaner ‘Homburger Kallmuth’, 1e L.

Silvaner ‘Kallmuth Asphodill’, G.G.

Silvaner ‘Kallmuth Asphodill’, G.G.   



Oostenrijk

Kamptal
Hiedler

2024

2019

2002

Sudsteiermark

‘‘Löss’ Grüner Veltliner

‘Maximum’ Weissburgunder

‘Exp. No. 1’ Grüner Veltliner (500ML)

Tement

2020

2019

Sauvignon Blanc ‘Korallenkalk’ 

Sauvignon Blanc ‘Ried Zieregg’ G.L. 

Wachau
Weingut Knoll

2023 ‘Ried Kreutles’ Smaragd Loibner 

Grüner Veltliner

Wurttemberg
Beurer

2019

Baden
Weingut Zähringer

2023

Bernard Huber

2022

2022

Riesling ‘Stettener Pulvermacher’, G.

Weissburgunder ‘Sonnhohle’ 

Malterdinger

Alte Reben



Prager

2018

2021

2018

2020

2019

2020

Alzinger

2015

2021

2021

2021

Riesling ‘Achleiten’ Smaragd

Riesling ‘Achleiten’ Smaragd

Riesling ‘Wachstum Bodenstein’ Smaragd

Riesling ‘Wachstum Bodenstein’ Smaragd

Grüner Veltliner  ‘Wachstum Bodenstein’ 

Smaragd

Grüner Veltliner  ‘Wachstum Bodenstein’ 

Smaragd

Grüner Veltliner ‘Reserve’ 

Grüner Veltliner ‘Ried Steinertal’ Smaragd

Riesling ‘Reserve’

Riesling ‘Ried Steinertal’ Smaragd

MAGNUMS

2015

2021

2021

2021

Riesling ‘Reserve’ 

Riesling ‘Ried Loibenberg’ Smaragd 

Grüner Veltliner ‘Ried Loibenberg’ Smaragd

Grüner Veltliner ‘Ried Steinertal’ Smaragd

Nikolaihof

2018

2015

1990

Riesling ‘Federspiel’

Riesling ‘Steiner Hund’

Riesling ‘Im Weingebirge’ Smaragd (1500ML)



Frankrijk

Loire

Anjou-Saumur
Château Yvonne

2017 Saumur Blanc ‘Le Gory’

Clau de Nell

2020

2018

Château de Plaisance

2020

2020

Clos de l’Ecotard

2018

Touraine
Domaine de la Taille aux Loups

2019

2020

2018

2019

2020

Blanc de Noir   

Chenin Blanc   

‘La Grande Piece’

‘Les Zerzilles’

Les Pentes

Montlouis-sur-Loire ‘Rémus’

Montlouis-sur-Loire ‘Rémus’

Montlouis-sur-Loire ‘Clos de Mosny’

Montlouis-sur-Loire ‘Clos de Mosny’

Montlouis-sur-Loire ‘Clos de Mosny’

Bonnigal Bodet

2020

2019

Amboise ‘Les Clos de Beauce’

Amboise ‘Huis Clos’



Centre
Gérard Boulay

2022

2020

2020

2022

2021

Sancerre ‘Clos de Beaujeu’

Sancerre ‘Les Monts Damnés’

Sancerre ‘Comtesse’

Sancerre ‘Comtesse’         

Sancerre ‘La Côte’ 

Pascal Cotat

2022

2023

2023

2022

Annick Tinel-Blondelet

2023

Michel Redde

2020

Baron de L

2022

Alexandre Bain

2019

2017

Sancerre ‘Les Monts Damnés

Sancerre ‘Les Monts Damnés

Sancerre ‘La Grande Côte’

Sancerre ‘La Grande Côte’

Pouilly-Fumé ‘Arrêt-Buffatte’

Pouilly-Fumé ‘Majorum’

Pouilly-Fumé

‘L d’Ange’, Vin de France   

‘Mademoiselle M’, Vin de France



Bourgogne

Chablis & Grand Auxerrois
Christian Moreau

2023

2018

2020

2022

2017

2020

Domaine Camille & Laurent Schaller

2022

Roland Lavantuereux

2022

Chablis, ‘Vaillon’, 1er Cru, Guy Moreau 

Chablis ‘Vaudesir', Grand Cru  

Chablis 'Vaudesir’, Grand Cru

Chablis 'Vaudesir’, Grand Cru

Chablis ‘Les Clos’, Grand Cru

Chablis ‘Les Clos’, Grand Cru

Bourgogne Chardonnay

Chablis 'Fourchaume, 1er Cru

Alice et Olivier De Moor

2021

2022

2022

2022

Guilhem et Jean-Hugues Goisot

2023

Chablis ‘Vendanguer Masqué’

Chablis ‘L'Humeur du Temps’

Chablis ‘Bel Air et Clardy’

Nuova Descripto (aligoté, chardonnay

& sauvignon blanc)

Saint-Bris 'Exogyra Virgula' 

Montanet-Thoden

2020 Vézelay ‘Le Galerne’



Côte de Beaune
Albert Grivault

2023

2023

2023

2023

Boyer-Martenot

2021

2022

Pierrick Bouley

2022

Thomas Morey

2022

Matrot

2020

Clos du Murger Bourgogne Blanc

Meursault ‘Clos du Murger’

Meursault ‘Perrières’ 1er Cru

Meursault ‘Clos des Perrières’ 1er Cru

Bourgogne Aligoté

Puligny-Montrachet ‘Les Rechaux’

Bourgogne Blanc

Bourgogne Blanc

Bourgogne Blanc

Michelot

2023

Pierre-Vincent Girardin

2021

2022

2021

2021

2020

2021

2021

Meursault, Clos Saint-Félix Monopole

Bourgogne Blanc ‘Eclat de Calcaire’   

Beaune 1er Cru Les Grandes Epenotes 

Meursault ‘Perrières’, 1er Cru

Puligny Montrachet ‘Les Folatières’  

Corton Charlemagne, Grand Cru

Corton Charlemagne, Grand Cru    

Bâtard Montrachet, Grand Cru 



Bouchard

2021

2021

2021

2020

2021

Domaine Marc Morey & Fils

2023

Meursault ‘Les Gouttes d’Or’, 1er Cru

Meursault ‘Genevrières’, 1er Cru

Corton Charlemagne, Grand Cru

Le Montrachet, Grand Cru

Le Montrachet, Grand Cru

Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru ‘En Virondot’

Jean-Claude Ramonet

2022

2021

Domaine Roulot

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey

2021

2021

Bourgogne Aligoté

Puligny-Montrachet ‘Champs Canet’ 1er Cru

Bourgogne Blanc

Monthelie 1er Cru 'Champs Fuillot' 

Meursault

Meursault Vireuils 

Meursault Le Clous 

Bourgogne Blanc

Bourgogne ‘Hautes Côtes de Beaune’

Y. Clerget

2021

2021

2021

Bourgogne Côte d’Or Blanc

Meursault ‘Les Bouchères’, 1er Cru

Puligny-Montrachet ‘Les Perrières’, 1er Cru



Henri & Gilles Buisson

2020

2019

Domaine Leflaive

2021

2020

2019

2019

Meursault ‘Climats de Marguerite’ 

Chassagne-Montrachet ‘En Remilly’ 1er Cru 

Macon-Verzé

Puligny-Montrachet

Puligny-Montrachet ‘Les Pucelles’ 1er Cru

Bienvenues-Bâtard-Montrachet Grand Cru

Mâconnais
Château de Clos

2022

Domaine Corsin

2021

La Pierre Ronde

2021

Pouilly-Fuissé 1er Cru

Saint-Véran ‘Vieilles Vignes’

Bourgogne Chardonnay    

Alsace
Jean Sipp

2017

Domaine Ostertag

2023

2020

Zind-Humbrecht

2019

2019

2018

2018

Riesling ‘Kirchberg’ Grand Cru

Sylvaner ‘Vieilles Vignes’

Pinot Gris ‘Zellberg’

Pinot Blanc

Muscat

Riesling ‘Roche Granitique’

Pinot Gris ‘Heimbourg’



Rhône
Stéphane Ogier

2022

2022

Louis Chèze

2023

2023

Château des Tours

2012

2019

2019

Rotem & Mounir Saouma

2023

2022

Viognier ‘de Rosine’

Condrieu ‘La Combe de Malleval’

Saint-Joseph ‘Ro-Rée’

Condrieu ‘de Brèze’

Domaine des Tours Blanc

Domaine des Tours Blanc

Les Tours

Côte du Rhône ‘Inopia’

Châteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc ‘Magis’

Languedoc
Mas de Daumas Gassac

2013 Blanc (petit manseng, chardonnay, chenin

blanc & viognier)

Sud-Ouest
Camin Larreyda

2017 Jurançon Sec ‘La Virada’

(petit manseng & gros manseng)

Jura
Clos de Grives

2019 Jura ‘Nada’ (chardonnay)



Bordeaux
Château Guiraud

2023

Château Carbonnieux

2023

Château Lynch-Bages

2018

2019

2020

2021

Domaine de Chevalier

2020

Cos d’Estournel

2021

"G” de Guiraud

Pessac-Leognan Blanc

Blanc de Lynch-Bages

Blanc de Lynch-Bages

Blanc de Lynch-Bages

Blanc de Lynch-Bages

Graves Blanc

Blanc d’Estournel

België
Wijnkasteel Vandeurzen

2019

Château de Bousval

2019

Pure White

(grüner veltliner)

Tout Cru (chardonnay)



Italië

Piëmonte
Parusso

2020

Gaja

2021

2023

2022

2020

Langhe Sauvignon Blanc ‘Rovella’

Rossj-Bass

Rossj-Bass

(chardonnay & sauvignon blanc)

Alteni di Brassica

Gaia & Rey

(chardonnay)

Valle d’Aosta

Anselmet
2019 Chardonnay ‘Mains et Coeur’

Trentino – Alto Adige
Colterenzio Schrekbichl

2023 Sauvignon Blanc ‘Lafóa’

Cantina Terlan

2021

Foradori

2018

Sauvignon Blanc ‘Quarz’

Manzoni Bianco ‘Fontanasanta’

Lombardije
Ca’ del Bosco

2019 Corte del Lupo’ Curtefranca

(chardonnay)



Friuli-Venezia Giulia
Ronco del Gelso

2018

Italo Cescon

2019

Vie di Romans

2015

2017

2022

2023

Friulano ‘Toc Bas’

Pinot Grigio ‘Grigioramato Macerato’

Sauvignon Blanc ‘Vieris’

Sauvignon Blanc ‘Vieris’

Pinot Grigio ‘Dessimis’

‘Vie de Romans’ Chardonnay

Jermann

2020 Chardonnay ‘Where Dreams Have No End’

Toscane
Gaja

2023

Tenuta dell’Ornellaia

2023

2017

2020

Vistamare

Poggio Alle Gazze

(sauvignon blanc, vermentino & viognier)

Ornellaia Bianco 

Ornellaia Bianco 

(sauvignon blanc & viognier)

Umbrië
Antinori

2021 Conte delle Vipera

(sauvignon blanc & sémillon)   



Abruzzo
Emidio Pepe

2007

2015

2018

Trebbiano d’Abruzzo

Trebbiano d’Abruzzo

Trebbiano d’Abruzzo

Campanië
Quintodecimo

2019 Greco di Tufo ‘Giallo d’Arles’

Sicilie
Gaja

2019 IDDA Bianco

(carricante)

Spanje
Rueda
José Pariente

2024

2023

Ossian

2022

Rioja
R. Lopez de Heredia

2015

Verdejo

Verdejo ‘Fermentado en Barrica’

Verdejo

‘Viña Gravonia’ Rioja Blanco Crianza



Penedès
Parés Balta

2018

2019

2020

Priorat
Trossos del Priorat

2022

Mas Martinet

2017

Malvasia ‘Espígol’

Carignan Blanco ‘Sàtel-lit’

Xarel-lo ‘Electio’  

Garnacha Blanca ‘Abracadabra’

‘Camí Pesserole’ Brisat Blanc

(garnacha, pedro ximenez & picapoll)

Terroir al Limit

2011

2021

Valencia
Javi Revert

2019

Pedra de Guix

Pedra de Guix

(pedro ximenez, macabeo & garnacha)

‘Micalet’

merseguera, tortosí, trepadell & malvasia)

Tenerife
Suerte del Marqués

2017

2020

Listán Blanco ‘Trenzado’ 

Listán Blanco ‘Vidonia V.P.’



Jerez
Ximénez-Spínola

2019

Muchada-Léclapart

2019

‘Pedro Ximénez ‘Fermentacíon Lenta’

Palomino Fino ‘Univers’

Portugal
Douro
Quinta de la Rosa

2023

Herdade do Rocim

2024

Douro Branco Reserva ‘La Rosa’

Vale da Mata Branco

Hongarije

Tokaj
Béres Naparany

2018 Tokaji Dry

Griekenland

Santorini
Sigalas

2021

2012

Argyros

2019

Assyrtiko ‘Barrel’ 

Assyrtiko ‘Nychteri’

Assyrtiko ‘Cuvée Monsignori’



Libanon

Bekaa Vallei
Château Musar

2012 Château Musar White (obaideh & merwah)

Zuid-Afrika
Swartland
Jislaaik

2017

Savage

2022

2021

Rousanne

Savage White (sauvignon blanc & semillon)

Never Been Asked To Dance (chenin blanc)

Sadie

2022

2022

2022

2020

2021

Skerpioen

(chenin blanc & palomino)

Kokerboom

(semillon, semillon gris)

Rotsbank

(chenin blanc)

Palladius

Palladius

(chenin blanc, grenache, clairette

viognier, verdelho, roussanne, semillon)



Australië

Margaret River
Moss Wood

2021 Semillon 

 
Margaret River
L.A.S. Vino

2018

2019

Chenin Blanc ‘C.B.D.B.’

Chenin Blanc ‘C.B.D.B.’

Nieuw-Zeeland

Nelson
Neudorf

2017

2018

Chardonnay ‘Rosie’s Block

Chardonnay ‘Rosie’s Block

Marlborough
Seresin

2022 Sauvignon Blanc

Verenigde Staten

Californié
Stag's Leap

2020  Chardonnay ‘Hands of Time’



Frankrijk

Bourgogne
Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey

2022

Loire
Pascal Cotat

2022

2023

Bourgogne Rosé

Vin de France Rosé

Vin de France Rosé

Rosé

Libanon

Château Musar

2020

Australië

L.A.S. Vino

2019

Musar Jeune Rosé

Pinot Noir Rosé   

Rhône
Château de Manissy

2023 Tavel ‘Tête de Cuvée’

Provence
Domaine de Jale

2024 ‘Rosé Les Fenouils’ Côtes de Provence


